The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Before using this document, please
confirm that this is the latest version.
Not all devices/types available in every country. Please check with local NEC representative for
availability and additional information.
©   1997
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
MC-458CD64S, 458CD64LS

MC-458CD64S, 458CD64LS
Data Sheet  M13041EJ6V0DS00
Ordering Information
Part number Clock frequency
MHz (MAX.)
Package Mounted devices
MC-458CD64S-A80 125 MHz 144-pin Small Outline DIMM 8 pieces of  µPD4564163G5  (Rev. E)
MC-458CD64S-A10 100 MHz (Socket Type) (400 mil TSOP (II))
MC-458CD64S-A10B 100 MHz Edge connector : Gold plated
MC-458CD64S-A10BL 100 MHz 26.67 mm (1.05 inch) height
MC-458CD64LS-A10B 100 MHz 8 pieces of  µPD4564163G5  (Rev. L)
MC-458CD64LS-A10BL 100 MHz (400 mil TSOP (II))
3
MC-458CD64, 458CD64LS
Data Sheet  M13041EJ6V0DS00
Pin Configuration
144-pin Dual In-line Memory Module Socket Type (Edge connector : Gold plated)
/xxx indicates active low signal.
A0 - A11 : Address Inputs
[Row: A0 - A11, Column: A0 - A7 ]
BA0 (A13),
BA1 (A12) : SDRAM Bank Select
DQ0 - DQ63 : Data Inputs/Outputs
CLK0, CLK1 : Clock Input
CKE0, CKE1 : Clock Enable Input
/CS0, /CS1 : Chip Select Input
/RAS : Row Address Strobe
/CAS : Column Address Strobe
/WE : Write Enable
DQMB0 - DQMB7 : DQ Mask Enable
SDA : Serial Data I/O for PD
SCL : Clock Input for PD
VCC : Power Supply
VSS : Ground
NC : No Connection
1
3
5
7
9
11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
Vss
DQ 0
DQ 1
DQ 2
DQ 3
DQ 4
DQ 5
DQ 6